

CNR No. WBHW01-005492-2019
Mat No. 1214 of 2019

Order No. 30 dated: 06.08.2024

Today is fixed for D/W i.d. argument.

Petitioner files hazira. OP files a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein. Perused the petition. Considered. It is stated that due to illness OP could not come. A medical report is filed but it relates that to 08.07.2024. So today I am not inclined to allow further time. D/W is declared to be closed.

To 19.08.2024 for argument.

Dic. & Corrected by me :

ADJ

**Additional District Judge,
3rd Court, Howrah.
JO Code No. WB00644**