

CNR No. WBHW010005492-2019

Mat No.1214 of 2019

Order No.31 dated: 19.08.2024

Today is fixed for argument.

Petitioner & respondent files haziras.

Respondent also files an application u/order 9 rule 13 read with 151 CPC together with xerox copies of documents as well as files affidavit in chief in respect of DW1 after service of copy.

Ld. PO is transferred. Ld. ADJ 1st Court, Howrah remain in charge.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 27.09.2024 for hearing of petition dated 19.08.2024 as well as consideration of DW1, if any. W/O to be filed by the petitioner in the meantime and further order.

**Additional District Judge,
3rd Court, Howrah.**