

Mat Suit 1214/2019

Order No 32 dated: 27.09.2024

Today is fixed for hearing of petition dated 19.08.2024.

Both petitioner and respondent files haizra.

Ld PO is busy in connection with writing of judgment of several NDPS cases and recording evidence of NDPS cases 27 of 2022.

accordingly the case is adjourned today.

Fix 19.11.2024 for hearing of petition dated 19.08.2024 as well as D/W if any.

D&C by me

**Additional District Judge,
3rd Court, Howrah.
JO Code-WB00787**