

MAT SUIT 1214 of 2019

Order No. 37 Dated 16.05.2025

Today is fixed for further cross of D.W.-1.

Both party file hazira.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the petitioner cross examined the respondent and deferred by an adjournment petition filed by the Ld. Advocate on behalf of the petitioner and discharged as D.W.-1.

Heard , considered.

Prayer is allowed.

Hence the case is adjourned.

Fix. **11.07.2025** for further cross of D.W.-1.

Dictated & Corrected by me

**Additional District Judge ,
3rd Court , Howrah**