

Mat Suit 1214 of 2019

Order No.39 Dated 26.08.2025

Today is fixed for further cross of D.W-1.
Petitioner files hazira.
Respondent files an adjournment petition.
Copy served.
Heard, Considered.
Prayer is allowed.
Fix **06.11.2025** for further cross of D.W-1.

Dictated & Corrected by me

**Addl. Dist. Judge
3rd Court , Howrah**