

**Mat Suit No.1214 of 2019**

**Order No.40 Dated 06.11.2025**

Today is fixed for further cross of D.W-1.

Petitioner has filed hazira.

Respondent has filed an adjournment petition.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the petitioner raised strong objection.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the respondent insist this court to allow the adjournment.

Conduct of the respondent is very bad.

Considering the facts and circumstances and humble submission of the Ld. Advocate on behalf of the respondent prayer for adjournment is allowed subject to condition cp cost Rs. 1000/- to be paid to the petitioner.

Fix **17.12.2025** for payment of cost and further cross of D.W-1.

**Dictated & Corrected by me**

**Addl. Dist. Judge  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court , Howrah**