

Mat Suit 1214 of 2019

Order No.41 Dated 17.12.2025

Today is fixed for payment of cost of Rs.1000/- and further cross of D.W.-1.

Both parties file hazira.

Respondent files a petition for exemption of the cost, but not in proper form.

Copy served. Let it be kept with the record.

Ld. P.O is on leave today.

Ld. ADJ 1st Court is in charge.

Therefore the case is adjourned.

Fix. **10.03.2026** for payment of cost and evidence of D.W.-1.

Dictated & Corrected by me

**Addl. Dist. Judge
3rd Court , Howrah**